COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF ANDERSON COUNTY

NOTICE is hereby given that the Anderson County Commissioner's Court will be attending a Public Meeting on April 26, 2017 at 1:00 P.M. The meeting will be held at the Anderson Courthouse Annex, Room 103, for the purpose of discussing Anderson County's Hazard Mitigation Action Plan.

ACTION ITEMS

1. No action will be taken.

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting is a tru and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on
the bulletin board in the Courthouse of Anderson County, Texas and at a place readily
accessible to the general public at all times on the Alay of Carl
2017 at <u>4-50</u> AM/(M.)
Dated this the <u>H</u> day of <u>Opril</u> , 2017.
Dated this the Ot day of Ograci, 2017.
mark Strales Janko Paterson
COUNTY CLERK BY DEPUTY
COUNTY CLERK
ALIAN ALIANTE
Wallowith.